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All rights reserved. No copying, reproduction, or distribution in any form of the information contained herein is permitted without the 
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NBA REMBRANDT BALTIMORE CNX ROBINDALE CHINA TO ORDER MET  100,000 

NEA TYHI BALTIMORE CSX ARCH NETHERLANDS THYSSENKRUPP MET  77,170 

GISELA OLDENDORFF BALTIMORE CSX ARCH SWEDEN SSAB MET  75,000 

KYDONIA BALTIMORE CSX UNITED UKRAINE METINVEST MET  51,381 

AM BREMEN H. ROADS DTA CONTURA BELGIUM ARCELORMITTAL MET  48,400 

AM CONTRECOEUR H. ROADS DTA CONTURA BRAZIL ARCELORMITTAL MET  12,256 

BULK FINLAND H. ROADS DTA BLACKHAWK BRAZIL ARCELORMITTAL MET  43,725 

HERCULES H. ROADS DTA BLACKHAWK BRAZIL USIMINAS MET  29,880 

HERCULES H. ROADS DTA CONTURA BRAZIL USIMINAS MET  31,120 

JASMINE A. H. ROADS DTA CONTURA BRAZIL CSP MET  73,175 

NORD TAURUS H. ROADS DTA TO ORDER BRAZIL TO ORDER MET  76,999 

SUNNY ETERNITY H. ROADS DTA CONTURA BRAZIL USIMINAS MET  41,619 

SEASTAR VICTORY H. ROADS DTA CONTURA CROATIA GIKIL MET  32,703 

AQUABEAUTY H. ROADS DTA CONTURA FRANCE ARCELORMITTAL MET  77,005 

NEFELI H. ROADS DTA TO ORDER FRANCE ARCELORMITTAL MET  33,024 

ISTRIA H. ROADS DTA CONTURA INDIA SAIL MET  78,750 

MAGICA G H. ROADS DTA CONTURA INDIA SAIL MET  79,494 

BULK POLAND H. ROADS DTA BLACKHAWK ITALY ARCELORMITTAL MET  12,690 

BULK POLAND H. ROADS DTA CONTURA ITALY ARCELORMITTAL MET  22,949 

SPAR APUS H. ROADS DTA ARCH ITALY ITALIANA COKE MET  10,000 

SPAR APUS H. ROADS DTA COMMONWEALTH ITALY ITALIANA COKE MET  11,500 

SPAR APUS H. ROADS DTA CONTURA ITALY ITALIANA COKE MET  7,500 

PABUR H. ROADS DTA ARCH NETHERLANDS ARCELORMITTAL MET  72,220 

SERVETTE H. ROADS DTA COMMONWEALTH SWEDEN SSAB MET  24,845 

SERVETTE H. ROADS DTA CONTURA SWEDEN SSAB MET  11,000 

SERVETTE H. ROADS DTA XCOAL SWEDEN SSAB MET  24,100 

ETERNAL BLISS H. ROADS DTA TO ORDER UK TATA STEEL MET  76,827 

AM CONTRECOEUR H. ROADS NS JAVELIN BRAZIL ARCELORMITTAL MET  42,861 

HERCULES H. ROADS NS UNITED BRAZIL USIMINAS MET  10,991 

SUNNY ETERNITY H. ROADS NS XCOAL BRAZIL USIMINAS MET  32,450 

ANGELINA H. ROADS NS XCOAL CHINA TO ORDER MET  72,276 

BULK DENMARK H. ROADS NS XCOAL CHINA HBIS MET  137,857 

CAPE KENNEDY H. ROADS NS BLUESTONE CHINA TO ORDER MET  59,915 

CRIMSON KINGDOM H. ROADS NS XCOAL CHINA TO ORDER MET  82,500 

CEPHEUS OCEAN H. ROADS NS CONTURA INDIA SAIL MET  78,540 

SPAR APUS H. ROADS NS CONTURA ITALY ITALIANA COKE MET  10,932 

SPAR APUS H. ROADS NS XCOAL ITALY ITALIANA COKE MET  10,997 

SATIGNY H. ROADS NS CONTURA MEXICO AMSHA MET  25,712 

January 2021 Analytic Summary

Port Pier Shipper Country Met/
Thermal

Metric 
Tons

Vessel Name

January Coal Exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, 
Houston, Mobile and New Orleans by Vessel Call

Receiver Group
Exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, Houston, Mobile, and New Orleans Ports

Met Coal
 Jan-21 YoY Change 2021 YTD YTD YoY Change
Baltimore       303,551 -45.28%          303,551 -45.28%
Hampton Roads    2,083,238 -4.29%      2,083,238 -4.29%
Houston - - - -
Mobile       695,699 33.78%          695,699 33.78%
New Orleans - - - -
Total    3,082,487 -5.19%      3,082,487 -5.19%

Thermal Coal
 Jan-21 YoY Change 2021 YTD YTD YoY Change
Baltimore    1,129,977 78.82%      1,129,977 78.82%
Hampton Roads - - - -
Houston - - - -
Mobile       109,913 -          109,913 -
New Orleans       600,320 15.34%          600,320 15.34%
Total    1,840,211 30.06%      1,840,211 30.06%

Total
 Jan-21 YoY Change 2021 YTD YTD YoY Change

Total    4,922,698 5.50%      4,922,698 5.50%

Coal exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, Mobile, Houston, and New Orleans totaled 4,922,698 MT in January 2021. 
This total is below December 2020 by 198,116 MT.  This months’ exports were above January 2020 exports by 256,443 MT 
with thermal coal exports increasing by 70,645 MT and met exports decreasing by 268,762 MT. Total exports were above the 
12-month average by 533,723 MT.

East Coast terminals –CNX, DTA, Norfolk Southern and Pier IX experienced decreases in exports of 80,265 MT, 2,707 MT, 
301,111 MT, and 52,076 MT, respectively, as compared to January 2020.  CSX had an increase of 327,170 MT.  

In the Gulf, IMT and Midstream Buoys experienced decreases of 58,783 MT and 107,046 MT, as compared to January 2020, 
while McDuffie and CMT had increases of 285,589 MT and 245,671 MT, respectively.

In January, the Far East received the largest shares of exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, Mobile and New Orleans 
at 2,097,516 MT, an 8.63% decrease over December 2020.  Northern Europe received the second largest shares of exports 
at 1,484,038 MT, a 28.68% increase from the previous month, and Americas received the third largest shares of exports at 
1,014,425 MT, an 8.04% decrease over December 2020.  
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January Coal Exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, 
Houston, Mobile and New Orleans by Vessel Call

NORD EVEREST H. ROADS NS INTEGRITY NETHERLANDS ARCELORMITTAL MET  55,000 

PUPLINGE H. ROADS NS CORONADO NETHERLANDS TATA STEEL MET  28,544 

CORA OLDENDORFF H. ROADS NS JAVELIN POLAND US STEEL MET  85,000 

LOCH SHUNA H. ROADS NS ROSEBUD POLAND US STEEL MET  50,180 

SEA VISION H. ROADS NS INTEGRITY SPAIN TO ORDER MET  28,750 

CHRYSANTHI S H. ROADS NS UNITED UKRAINE METINVEST MET  76,707 

MIA LR H. ROADS NS UNITED UKRAINE METINVEST MET  61,570 

AM CONTRECOEUR H. ROADS PIER IX RAMACO BRAZIL ARCELORMITTAL MET  24,780 

BULK FINLAND H. ROADS PIER IX JAVELIN BRAZIL ARCELORMITTAL MET  30,400 

BULK POLAND H. ROADS PIER IX BROOKS RUN CROATIA ARCELORMITTAL MET  6,938 

KYZIKOS H. ROADS PIER IX INTEGRITY CROATIA GIKIL MET  31,400 

GOLDEN SHEA H. ROADS PIER IX XCOAL JAPAN KOBE MET  74,157 

FEDERAL CARIBOU H. ROADS PIER IX TO ORDER UKRAINE ARCELORMITTAL MET  33,000 

HUA SHENG HAI MOBILE MCDUFFIE BRAZIL MET  72,463 

NORD BARENTS MOBILE MCDUFFIE BRAZIL MET  60,387 

AGIOS NIKOLAS MOBILE MCDUFFIE CHINA MET  71,521 

AMAZING SALUTE MOBILE MCDUFFIE CHINA MET  104,050 

CMB PAUILLAC MOBILE MCDUFFIE CHINA MET  83,194 

FU RONG FENG MOBILE MCDUFFIE CHINA MET  68,682 

MARAN SUN MOBILE MCDUFFIE GERMANY MET  90,000 

PERLY MOBILE MCDUFFIE NETHERLANDS MET  73,564 

RIZE MOBILE MCDUFFIE NETHERLANDS MET  71,838 

ALGOMA VISION BALTIMORE CNX CNX COAL CANADA NOVA SCOTIA POWER THERMAL  61,706 

CSL TACOMA BALTIMORE CNX CNX COAL CANADA NOVA SCOTIA POWER THERMAL  55,012 

ISMENE BALTIMORE CNX XCOAL CHINA MIN METALS THERMAL  70,000 

ALGOMA VALUE BALTIMORE CNX XCOAL DOM REP CDEEE THERMAL  65,277 

ALGOMA VALUE BALTIMORE CNX XCOAL DOM REP CDEEE THERMAL  65,320 

RT. HON. PAUL E. MARTIN BALTIMORE CNX XCOAL DOM REP CDEEE THERMAL  55,000 

CAPE HARMONY BALTIMORE CNX CNX COAL INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  125,122 

CHOW BALTIMORE CNX CNX COAL INDIA SWISS SINGAPORE THERMAL  124,962 

LAVIEEN ROSE BALTIMORE CSX IMI FUELS, LLC BRAZIL VOTORANTIM THERMAL  24,000 

AEOLIAN FORTUNE BALTIMORE CSX TO ORDER INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  70,000 

ANGLO JESSICA BALTIMORE CSX JAVELIN INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  107,550 

CSSC CAPE TOWN BALTIMORE CSX JAVELIN INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  110,000 

SAMJOHN LEGACY BALTIMORE CSX JAVELIN INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  126,641 

SHANDONG DE HONG BALTIMORE CSX JAVELIN INDIA TO ORDER THERMAL  69,387 

NORWAY PEARL MOBILE MCDUFFIE DOM REP THERMAL  48,813 

COMMON HORIZON MOBILE MCDUFFIE TOGO THERMAL  61,100 

SEATTLE NEW ORLEANS CMT COSTA RICA THERMAL  20,478 

Port Pier Shipper Country Met/
Thermal

Metric 
Tons

Vessel Name Receiver Group

  3,082,487 MT

TOTAL MET 
Exported

TOTAL THERMAL 
Exported

1,840,211 MT

January Coal Exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, 
Houston, Mobile and New Orleans by Vessel Call

SCORPIO CONFIDENCE NEW ORLEANS CMT EGYPT THERMAL  58,300 

SEATTLE NEW ORLEANS CMT EL SALVADOR THERMAL  10,000 

CSSC AMSTERDAM NEW ORLEANS CMT INDIA THERMAL  109,998 

HARVEST RAIN NEW ORLEANS CMT INDIA THERMAL  92,921 

TAI STAR NEW ORLEANS CMT KENYA THERMAL  49,710 

CAPRICORN TRADER NEW ORLEANS CMT NETHERLANDS THERMAL  76,293 

GREAT VICTORY NEW ORLEANS CMT NETHERLANDS THERMAL  73,392 

NAVIOS SPHERA NEW ORLEANS CMT NETHERLANDS THERMAL  79,670 

PERSENK NEW ORLEANS MIDSTREAM DENMARK THERMAL  25,000 

ONEGO RIO NEW ORLEANS MIDSTREAM NORWAY THERMAL  4,559 

Port Pier Shipper Country Met/
Thermal

Metric 
Tons

Vessel Name Receiver Group
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Exports from Baltimore, Hampton Roads, Houston Mobile and 
New Orleans to Destination Regions

AMERICAS

1,014,425
Metric Tons

THERMALMET

MONTH OVER MONTH by DESTINATION REGION

December 2021 vs January 2021
Africa 0.00% 0.00%

Americas -23.56% 32.25%
Far East -17.40% 3.26%

Mediterranean -64.61% -52.78%
Northern Europe 55.33% -28.98%

Overall Percentage Change -8.02% 3.99%

MEDITERRANEAN

215,908
Metric Tons

THERMALMET

COAL TYPE by DESTINATION REGION

January 2021
Africa 0 110,810

Americas 608,819 405,606
Far East 1,090,935 1,006,581

Mediterranean 157,608 58,300
Northern Europe 1,225,125 258,914

Total Metric Tons Exported 3,082,487 1,840,211

FAR EAST

2,097,516
Metric Tons

NORTHERN EUROPE

1,484,038
Metric Tons

AFRICAS
110,810

Metric Tons
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Comparison Prior Year (Metric Tons)
Annualized Exports by Pier 

2020 YTD (MT) Annualized 2020 (MT) 2021 YTD (MT) Annualized 2021 (MT)

Projected 

Annualized % 

Change
BALTIMORE 1,186,623 14,830,707 1,433,528 17,202,334 15.99%
CNX 802,664 8,979,211 722,399 8,668,788 -3.46%
CSX 383,959 5,765,157 711,129 8,533,546 48.02%
TPA 0 86,339 0 0 -100.00%

HAMPTON ROADS 2,439,131 24,162,674 2,083,238 24,998,852 3.46%
DTA 934,488 10,355,101 931,781 11,181,371 7.98%
NORFOLK SOUTHERN 1,251,892 10,278,975 950,782 11,409,381 11.00%
PIER IX 252,751 3,528,598 200,675 2,408,100 -31.75%

HOUSTON 0 453,109 0 0 -100.00%
HBT 0 453,109 0 0 -100.00%

MOBILE 520,023 9,621,386 805,612 9,667,349 0.48%
CHIPCO 0 70,729 0 0 -100.00%
MCDUFFIE 520,023 9,550,657 805,612 9,667,349 1.22%

NEW ORLEANS 520,478 3,796,496 600,320 7,203,845 89.75%
CMT 325,091 2,657,609 570,762 6,849,143 157.72%
IMT 58,783 185,887 0 0 -100.00%
MIDSTREAM BUOYS 136,604 806,726 29,559 354,703 -56.03%
UBT 0 146,274 0 0 -100.00%

Grand Total 4,666,256 52,864,371 4,922,698 59,072,380 11.74%

570,762 

29,559 

805,612 

950,782 

200,675 

931,781 

722,399 

711,129 

0 100,000 200,000 300,000 400,000 500,000 600,000 700,000 800,000 900,000 1,000,000

CNX

CSX

NS

PIER IX

DTA

MCDUFFIE

CMT

MIDSTREAM BUOYS

BALTIMORE HAMPTON ROADS MOBILE NEW ORLEANS HOUSTON

Combined Met & Thermal Exports from Baltimore, Hampton 
Roads, Houston, Mobile, New Orleans and Houston Ports 

January 2021 Coal Exports from US Gulf and East Coast Piers (Metric Tons)

12 Month Trend In Coal Exports from U.S Gulf and East Coast Ports (Metric Tons)
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12 Month Trend in Exports by Destination Region

Americas Far East Mediterranean Northern Europe
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January 2020 versus January 2021 SEASONAL CHANGE

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

Africa Americas Far East Mediterranean Northern Europe

M
ET

R
IC

 T
O

N
S

Africa Northern EuropeAmericas Far East Mediterranean



14 January 2021 U.S. Atlantic  & Gulf Coast Coal Report 15January 2021 U.S. Atlantic  & Gulf Coast Coal Report

Annualized Exports by Shipper, Comparison Prior Year - USEC

ARCH  3,585,633  234,390  2,812,680 
BLACKHAWK  1,445,435  86,295  1,035,540 
BLUESTONE  252,365  59,915  718,977 
BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY  -  6,938  83,256 
CNX COAL RESOURCES  1,088,317  366,802  4,401,624 
COMMONWEALTH COAL  122,355  36,345  436,136 
CONTURA  8,399,224  631,154  7,573,854 
CORONADO  923,679  28,544  342,526 
IMI FUELS, LLC  49,500  24,000  288,000 
INTEGRITY  1,443,020  115,150  1,381,800 
JAVELIN  4,257,767  571,839  6,862,071 
RAMACO  433,982  24,780  297,360 
ROBINDALE  360,895  100,000  1,200,000 
ROSEBUD  -  50,180  602,165 
UNITED  3,034,423  200,649  2,407,786 
XCOAL  9,471,451  689,934  8,279,208 
Grand Total  34,868,046  3,226,915  38,722,983 

Projected Percentage Change 11.06%

2020 TOTAL (MT) 2021 YTD (MT) Annualized 
2021 (MT)

Shipper

    Shipper

Coal Type by Shipper - USEC

ARCH  300,259 11.46%  - 0.00%  234,390 10.82%  - 0.00%

BLACKHAWK  146,929 5.61%  - 0.00%  86,295 3.98%  - 0.00%

BLUESTONE  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  59,915 2.76%  - 0.00%

BROOKS RUN MINING  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  6,938 0.32%  - 0.00%

CNX COAL RESOURCES  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  366,802 34.60%

COMMONWEALTH  22,000 0.84%  - 0.00%  36,345 1.68%  - 0.00%

CONTURA  724,320 27.64%  - 0.00%  631,154 29.13%  - 0.00%

CORONADO  10,370 0.40%  - 0.00%  28,544 1.32%  - 0.00%

IMI FUELS, LLC  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  24,000 2.26%

INTEGRITY  234,412 8.95%  - 0.00%  115,150 5.31%  - 0.00%

JAVELIN  148,629 5.67%  155,183 24.56%  158,261 7.30%  413,578 39.02%

RAMACO  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  24,780 1.14%  - 0.00%

ROBINDALE  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  100,000 4.61%  - 0.00%

ROSEBUD  - 0.00%  - 0.00%  50,180 2.32%  - 0.00%

UNITED  239,681 9.15%  - 0.00%  200,649 9.26%  - 0.00%

XCOAL  793,769 30.29%  476,707 75.44%  434,337 20.04%  255,597 24.11%

TOTALS  2,620,369 100%  631,890 100%  2,166,938 100%  1,059,977 100%

Thermal 
(MT)

% of Total 
Met

Thermal 
(MT)

% of Total 
Thermal

January 
2020

Met 
(MT)

Met 
(MT)

January 
2021% of Total 

Met
% of Total 
Thermal
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CSX Terminal, Baltimore MD

January Monthly total =  711,129 MT 2021 YTD total = 711,129 MT
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MET THERMAL

60 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from CSX (Metric Tons)

60 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from CSX (Metric Tons)
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CNX Terminal, Baltimore MD

January Monthly total =   722,399 MT 2021 YTD total = 7,22,399 MT

60 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from CNX (Metric Tons)

60 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from CNX (Metric Tons)
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Baltimore Weather Report - January 2021

Source: Website (www.accuweather.com)
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Norfolk Southern Terminal, Hampton Roads, VA

January Monthly total = 950,782 MT 2021 YTD total =  950,782 MT

60 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from Norfolk Southern (Metric Tons)

60 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from Norfolk Southern (Metric Tons)
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DTA Terminal, Hampton Roads, VA

January Monthly total =  931,781 MT 2021 YTD total = 931,781 MT

60 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from DTA (Metric Tons)

60 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from DTA (Metric Tons)

0
200,000
400,000
600,000
800,000

1,000,000
1,200,000
1,400,000

Fe
b-

16
Ap

r-1
6

Ju
n-

16
Au

g-
16

Oc
t-1

6
De

c-
16

Fe
b-

17
Ap

r-1
7

Ju
n-

17
Au

g-
17

Oc
t-1

7
De

c-
17

Fe
b-

18
Ap

r-1
8

Ju
n-

18
Au

g-
18

Oc
t-1

8
De

c-
18

Fe
b-

19
Ap

r-1
9

Ju
n-

19
Au

g-
19

Oc
t-1

9
De

c-
19

Fe
b-

20
Ap

r-2
0

Ju
n-

20
Au

g-
20

Oc
t-2

0
De

c-
20

931,781

0
0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

MET THERMAL

931,781

0
0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

MET THERMAL

0
50,000

100,000
150,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000
400,000
450,000

Fe
b-

16

Ap
r-1

6

Ju
n-

16

Au
g-1

6

Oc
t-1

6

De
c-1

6

Fe
b-

17

Ap
r-1

7

Ju
n-

17

Au
g-1

7

Oc
t-1

7

De
c-1

7

Fe
b-

18

Ap
r-1

8

Ju
n-

18

Au
g-1

8

Oc
t-1

8

De
c-1

8

Fe
b-

19

Ap
r-1

9

Ju
n-

19

Au
g-1

9

Oc
t-1

9

De
c-1

9

Fe
b-

20

Ap
r-2

0

Ju
n-

20

Au
g-2

0

Oc
t-2

0

De
c-2

0



22 January 2021 U.S. Atlantic  & Gulf Coast Coal Report 23January 2021 U.S. Atlantic  & Gulf Coast Coal Report

Hampton Roads Weather Report - January 2021

Source: Website (www.accuweather.com)
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Pier IX Terminal, Hampton Roads, VA

January Monthly total = 200,675 MT 2021 YTD total =  200,675 MT

60 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from Pier IX (Metric Tons)

60 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from Pier IX (Metric Tons)
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Convent Marine Terminal, New Orleans, LA

January Monthly total = 395,371 MT 2021 YTD total = 2,051,989 MT

30 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from CMT (Metric Tons)

30  Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from CMT (Metric Tons)

0
200,000
400,000
600,000
800,000

1,000,000
1,200,000

Au
g-

18
Se

p-
18

Oc
t-1

8
No

v-
18

De
c-

18
Ja

n-
19

Fe
b-

19
M

ar
-1

9
Ap

r-1
9

M
ay

-1
9

Ju
n-

19
Ju

l-1
9

Au
g-

19
Se

p-
19

Oc
t-1

9
No

v-
19

De
c-

19
Ja

n-
20

Fe
b-

20
M

ar
-2

0
Ap

r-2
0

M
ay

-2
0

Ju
n-

20
Ju

l-2
0

Au
g-

20
Se

p-
20

Oc
t-2

0
No

v-
20

De
c-

20
Ja

n-
21

0

570,762

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

MET THERMAL

0

570,762

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

MET THERMAL

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

Au
g-

18

Se
p-

18

Oc
t-1

8

No
v-

18

De
c-

18

Ja
n-

19

Fe
b-

19

M
ar

-1
9

Ap
r-1

9

M
ay

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Ju
l-1

9

Au
g-

19

Se
p-

19

Oc
t-1

9

No
v-

19

De
c-

19

Ja
n-

20

Fe
b-

20

M
ar

-2
0

Ap
r-2

0

M
ay

-2
0

Ju
n-

20

Ju
l-2

0

Au
g-

20

Se
p-

20

Oc
t-2

0

No
v-

20

De
c-

20

Ja
n-

21

McDuffie Terminal, Mobile, AL

January Monthly total = 805,612 MT 2021 YTD total = 805,612 MT

30 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from McDuffie (Metric Tons)

30 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from McDuffie (Metric Tons)
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UBT Terminal, New Orleans, LA

January Monthly total = -- MT 2021 YTD total =  -- MT

30 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from UBT (Metric Tons)

30 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from UBT (Metric Tons)
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Midstream Buoys Terminals, New Orleans, LA

January Monthly total = 29,559 MT 2021 YTD total =   29,559 MT

30 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from Midstream Buoys (Metric Tons)

30 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from Midstream Buoys (Metric Tons)
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Weather Report - January 2021
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Temperature & Precipitation for Mobile, AL

Precip High Low
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Temperature & Precipitation for New Orleans, LA

Precip High Low
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Temperature & Precipitation for Houston, TX

Precip High Low

HBT Terminal, Houston, TX

January Monthly total = -- MT 2021 YTD total = -- MT

30 Month Trend In Met Coal Exports from HBT (Metric Tons)

30 Month Trend In Thermal Coal Exports from HBT (Metric Tons)
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